

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

jmi

WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2009 .

Shri Umesh Jagmohandas Parikh & Ors. ..Petitioners.

vs.

M/s. Alembic Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents.

....

Mr.V.S. Salgaonkar, i/b. Salgaonkar & Co., for Petitioners.

Mr.B.G. Goyal, a/w. Ms. Madhavi Deshpande Ravuri, for Respondent
Nos.1, 2 & 3.

....

CORAM : S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE : 23RD SEPTEMBER 2009.

P.C.

Rule.

2. Respondents waive service.

3. Rule made returnable on 14th December 2009.

[S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.]