

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29951 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1293 OF 2009**

Sunita Tukaram Mhaskar ....Applicant  
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN  
Umesh Jagmohandas Parikh & Ors. ....Petitioners  
V/S  
M/s. Alembic Ltd. & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1293 OF 2009**

Umesh Jagmohandas Parikh & Ors. ....Petitioners  
V/S  
M/s. Alembic Ltd. & Ors. ....Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

**Mr. Pratik Salgaonkar** i/b M/s. Salgaonkar & Co. *for the Petitioners.*

**Ms. Usha Rahi** i/b Ms. Madhavi Deshpande *for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
DATE : 14 NOVEMBER 2025.**

**P.C.:**

1. The Interim Application is filed to bring on record legal heirs of Petitioner No.4. For the reasons indicated in the Application, the same is allowed. Legal heirs of Petitioner No.4 are permitted to be brought on record. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Reverification is dispensed with. The Interim Application is disposed of.

2. List the Writ Petition for final hearing on 28 November 2025.