

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2009

Umesh Jagmohandas Parikh & Ors.

....Petitioners

: Versus :

M/s. Alembic Ltd. and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate with Mr. R.N.Salgaonkar and Mr. Pratik Salgaonkar i/b. Salgaonkar & Co., for the Petitioners.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 19 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) None appears for Respondent Nos.1 and 3 on account of which hearing of the petition could not progress further. By way of last chance, list the petition for final hearing on **9 January 2026.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.12.19
15:29:14
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]