

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2009

Umesh Jagmohandas Parikh And 7 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Alembic Ltd. And 4 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate with Mr. R.N. Salgaonkar  
& Mr. Pratik Salgaonkar i/b Salgaonkar & Co., for Petitioner  
Mr. Himanshu B. Takke i/b Mr. Manish Upadhye, for  
Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 16th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**